
 



BC360D (motor) 

Figura Referencia 
  

Nombre Cantidad 

1 03020010013 5614 
 

Bolt assy M5X20 1 

2 03040050021 4109 
 

Washer 5 1 

3 70030030003 7442 
 

Housing 1 

4 02020160187 7430 
 

Baffle of cylinder top 1 

5 03130010013 3480 
 

Spark plug RCJ6Y 1 

6 03010010061 5711 
 

Bolt M5X20 4 

7 70070130001 6574 
 

Cylinder 1 

8 02070010020 7431 
 

Gasket,cylinder 1 

9 02020020003 0508 
 

Ring,piston 2 

10 02010020006 6457 
 

Piston 1 

11 02020010004 0513 
 

Pin,piston 8X28 1 

12 02020030017 4555 
 

Ring, snap 2 

13 03090020018 0498 
 

Needle bearing 1 

14 02020150007 3355 
 

Washer,thrust 2 

15 02020120009 7020 
 

Crank shaft assy 1 

16 03090010028 0473 
 

Bearing 6001/P53 2 

17 03060010002 4567 
 

PIN B3X10 4 

18 02070010110 7433 
 

Gasket,crankcase 1 

19 70070050002 7438 
 

Rear crankcase 1 

20 03100010009 0047 
 

Oil seal 12X22X7 2 

21 02050100005 0874 
 

Starter pulley comp 1 



22 02050070002 0210 
 

Starter comp 1 

23 03020020026 3004 
 

Bolt assy M5X16 4 

24 03070010001 4562 
 

Woodruff key 1 

25 70070050001 7437 
 

Front crankcase 1 

26 03010010045 4373 
 

Bolt M5X30 3 

27 02050030018 1957 
 

Rotor 1 

28 03030020002 4287 
 

Nut M8X1 1 

29 03040050052 4500 
 

Washer 2 

30 02050160002 2492 
 

Clutch assy 1 

31 03040050042 4548 
 

Wave washer 2 

32 02020130001 0510 
 

Clutch bolt 2 

33 02020050019 1606 
 

Clutch drum assy 1 

34 03120010005 4534 
 

Retaining ring 15 1 

35 03120020004 4541 
 

Retaining ring 35 1 

36 03090010012 0758 
 

Bearing 6202-2RS/P5 2 

37 80010030004 5455 
 

Clutch case 1 

38 03010010021 1173 
 

Bolt M5X20 2 

39 80010050049 2958 
 

Top holder 1 

40 80010050068 2959 
 

Below holder 1 

41 02080020069 1607 
 

Rubber,anti-vibration 1 

42 03020020025 2323 
 

Bolt assy M5X12 2 

43 03010010010 1164 
 

Bolt M5X25 4 

44 02070010078 7389 
 

Gasket,insulator 1 

45 02110030031 1190 
 

Insulator 1 



46 03020020012 1848 
 

Bolt assy M5X20 5 

47 02070010061 1154 
 

Gasket,carburetor 1 

48 02050020050 4390 
 

Carburetor comp 1 

49 02070010099 1153 
 

Gasket,carburetor 1 

50     
 

Pipe 1 

51 02020040036 1141 
 

Clip , pipe 1 

52     
 

Pipe 1 

53 70030040030 0964 
 

Choke Handle 1 

54 70030040057 1055 
 

Base, cleaner 1 

55 02050020127 4926 
 

Primer pump ass’y 1 

56 70030040028 1339 
 

Choke 1 

57 03010040022 4240 
 

Bolt  ST3×12 1 

58 02090010030 7868 
 

Air filter element 1 

59 03020020030 4402 
 

Bolt assy M5X60 2 

60 70030040062 7440 
 

Cover, cleaner 1 

61 70030070026 1159 
 

Knob,cover 1 

62 02050120002 0554 
 

Fuel filter comp 1 

63 03020020013 4242 
 

Bolt assy M4X20 2 

64     
 

Pipe 1 

65 70050030001 7441 
 

Fule tank 1 

66 02110020026 

8598 
 

Cap,fule tank 1 

8817 
 

Valve,fuel cap 1 

8574 
 

Holder,valve 1 

8579 
 

Holder,stopper 1 



8966 
 

Gasket,fuel cap 1 

1273 
 

Stopper 1 

67 02020160443 7434 
 

Bracket,fuel tank 1 

68 02070010133 7432 
 

Gasket,muffler 1 

69 02050010063 0673 
 

Muffler assy 1 

70 02050010001 7842 
 

Heat shield 1 

71 03040020019 6536 
 

Washer 5 11 

72 03050010014 7813 
 

Washer 5 11 

73 03010010049 4459 
 

Bolt M5X50 2 

74 03040010007 4451 
 

Washer 4 2 

75 02070010048 3477 
 

Space,ig coil 2 

76 02050050137 3821 
 

Wire, lead  1 

77 02050030002 7388 
 

Ignition coil comp 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



                       BC360D (barra lado motor) 

Figura Referencia 
  

Nombre Cantidad 

1-1 02010010019 7106  (24*1.5*750) Pipe(24*1.5*750) 1 

1-2 02020150010 4703 
 

WASHER 1 

1-3 02040010005 3677 
 

Oil-Bearing 3 

1-4 02080020082 3678 
 

Rubber Cover 3 

1-5 02020060020 7107  (785mm) Drive Shaft (785mm) 1 

1-6 70030180133 1634 
 

Harness Clamp 1 

1-7 70030160007 1635 
 

Clamp 1 

1-8 03040030002 4413 5 Washer 5 1 

1-9 03010060053 3310 GB818 M5×20 Screw M5×20 1 

1-10 70030180089 6460 
 

bolt 1 

1-11 70070090011 8406 
 

pipe jion 1 

1-12 03020030017 4371  (M5X12) screw(M5×12) 1 

1-13 03040020015 3232 6 washer 6 1 

1-14 03050010012 5081 6 washer6 1 

1-15 03010010024 1169  (M6X35) bolt(M6×35) 1 

1-16 03060030005 5075 
 

pin 1 

1-17 02050060016 1075 
 

Harness Ass'y 1 

1-18 61270090004   
 

HANDLE ASS'Y 1 

1-19 03010010048 4282 M5X35 SCREW M5X35 4 

1-20 70030160079 7213 
 

HANDLE ASS'Y 1 

1-21 70030160031 7214 
 

HANDLE COVER 1 

1-22 61270040018   
 

LEVEL ASS'Y 1 

1-23 03010010029 4356 M5X14 SCREW M5X14 1 

1-24 02020160213 2044 
 

CLAMP 1 

1-25 03030060008 4319  M5 GB889.1 NUT M5  3 

1-26 70030070164 7216  
 

BOX,RIGHT 1 

1-27 02080020053 2045 
 

RUBBER COVER 1 

1-28 70030180090 1031  
 

CLAMP 1 



1-29 03010010022 1173 M5X20 SCRREW M5X20 2 

1-30 02050050078 5706  
 

STOP SWITCH 1 

1-31 70030070047 1287 
 

TINE 1 

1-32 02020110039 5789 
 

SPRING 1 

1-33 02020110041 5787  
 

SPRING 1 

1-34 70030070172 5702 
 

SAFETY LEVER 1 

1-35 02020110040 5786 
 

SPRING 1 

1-36 70030070074 5701 
 

THROTTLE LEVER 1 

1-37 02050040045 7554  
 

CABLE COMP 1 

1-38 03010010046 4373 M5X30 SCRREW M5X30 1 

1-39 70030070216 7215  
 

BOX,LEFT 1 

1-40 03030010002 1209 M6 GB6170 NUT M6 2 

1-41 01040030002 0010 165mm TUBE 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



                           BC360D (cortasetos) 

Ser.NO. NEW Erp NO. Erp NO. 
  

Qty 

1-1 03030060007 4319  M5 NUT M5 2 

1-2 02020160100 7134 
 

FRAME 1 

1-3 03010110043 3697 
 

BUTTER NIB 3 

1-4 03030060010 6390  M6 NUT M6 4 

1-5 02020160099 7132 
 

CLIP 1 

1-6 02020070039 7135 
 

BLADER BACKSTOP 1 

1-7 03010110089 6391    M5*18 SCREW M5*18 2 

1-8 02020070038 7131 
 

BLADE ASSY 1 

1-9 02090030002 7133 
 

FELT 1 

1-10 03040050055 7326 
 

WASHER 6 4 

1-11 03010110009 7325 
 

BOLT  4 

1-12 03040020011 4329 4 WASHER 4 4 

1-13 03050010016 4250 4 WASHER 4 4 

1-14 03010010026 6689 M4*12 SCREW M4*12 4 

1-15 70070080058 7336 
 

GEAR CASE COVER 1 

1-16 02070010054 7130 
 

GEAR CASE WASHER 1 

1-17 03090010005 2179 608－2RS/P5 BALL-BEARING 608-2RS 2 

1-18 02020090042 7129 
 

ECCENTER 1 

1-19 70070010013 7335 
 

GEAR CASE 1 

1-20 03090010015 0762 6000－2RS/P5 BALL-BEARING 6000-2RS 2 

1-21 03120020002 4536 26 RETAINING RING 26 2 

1-22 02020090016 7128 
 

GEAR 1 



1-23 03120030005 7391 6 RETAINING RING 6 2 

1-24 02110020009 7127 
 

ROUND COVER 1 

1-25 03020010002 4331 M4*10 SCREW ASSY M4*10 4 

1-26 03030010003 1209 M6 NUT M6 1 

1-27 03050010012 5081 6 WASHER 3 

1-28 03040050050 7120 6 WASHER 3 

1-29 03120020007 7118 22 RETAINING RING 22 2 

1-30 02020090014 7123 
 

GEAR SHAFT ASSY 1 

1-31 03110020004 3892 41*3.5 SEALING WASHER 1 

1-32 02020160047 7121 
 

GEAR CASE COVER 1 

1-33 02070010103 7122 
 

WASHER 1 

1-34 03010010037 7958 M6X14 SCREW M6*14 3 

1-35 02020060021 7110 
 

SHAFT 1 

1-36 02020160294 8236 B JOINT B 1 

1-37 70010050021 7125 
 

HANDGRIP 1 

1-38 02020160304 7126 
 

SCREW ASSY  1 

1-39 02020070040 7124 
 

COURSE 1 

1-40 02020150010 4703 
 

WASHER 1 

1-41 02080020082 3678 
 

RUBBER PIPE 3 

1-42 02040010005 3677 
 

OIL-BEARING 3 

1-43 03010010010 1164 M5*25 SCREW M5*25 1 

1-44 03050010014 7813 5 WASHER 1 

1-45 03040020019 6536 5 WASHER 1 

1-46 03010010008 1174 M5*10 SCREW M5*10 1 

1-47 70070010012 7334 
 

GEAR CASE 1 



1-48 03040050061 7115 5 WASHER 5 1 

1-49 02020090067 7119 
 

GEAR 1 

1-50 03090010010 7117 6900－2Z/P5 BALL-BEARING 6900-2Z 2 

1-51 02020090065 7116 
 

SHAFT 1 

1-52 02010010110 7109 
 

SHAFT PIPE 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



                                 BC360D (motosierra) 

Figura Referencia 
  

Nombre Cantidad 

1 03020020032 4265 （M4X12） screw assy (M4X12) 4 

2 70030060064 7700 
 

case cover 1 

3 02070010130 7744 
 

washer 1 

4     
 

pipe 1 

5 70030030338 7704 
 

sawing cover 1 

6 02050130001 7750 
 

oil pump 1 

7 02030010007 7760 
 

pipe 1 

8 02050110001 7758 
 

chain 1 

9 02050110003 7767 
 

chain bar 1 

10 03010110030 6692 
 

boit 1 

11 03110020027 8325 
 

O-ring 2 

12 03120030005 7391 φ6 E-ring φ6 1 

13 70070010016 7765 （φ24） gear case(φ24) 1 

14 03020020037 4481  （M5X40） screw(M5X40) 1 

15 03030070040 6690 M5 nut M5 1 

16 03010050009 2833 
 

bolt 1 

17 02050110002 7759 
 

washer 1 

18 03010110107 6691 （M6X8） sarew (M6X8) 1 

19 03060020010 7808 
 

pin 1 

20 03030060002 4471  M6 nut M6 1 

21 02050110010 7757 
 

wheel 1 

22 03120020003 4538 φ28 retaining ring φ28 1 



23 02060040144 3674 
 

ball-bearing 1 

24 02020090023 7755 
 

gear 1 

25 02020090049 7756 
 

shaft 1 

26 03090010039 7802 
 

ball-bearing 1 

27 03030050009 5485 M8 nut M8 1 

28 70030030334 7703 
 

gear case cover 1 

29 03010010010 1164 M5X25 screw M5X25 1 

30 03010010008 1174 M5X10 screw M5X10 1 

31 03040050060 7807 
 

washer 1 

32 02020090074 7754 
 

gear 1 

33 03090010011 7795 609z ball-bearing 609z 2 

34 03050010014 7813 φ5 washer φ5 2 

35 03120010008 7392 φ9 retaining ring φ9 1 

36 03120020006 6704 φ26 retaining ring φ26 1 

37 02020150010 4703 
 

washer 1 

38 02080020082 3678 
 

rubber cover 3 

39 02040010005 3677 
 

oil-bearing 3 

40 02020060021 7110 
 

shaft 1 

41 02010010115 7291 
 

pipe 1 

42 02020160294 8236 B joint B 1 

43 03010060048 2645 M6X10 screwM6×10 1 

44 03040020015 3232 φ6 washer φ6 1 

45 03010110029 6694 
 

boit 1 

46     
 

pipe 1 

47 03040010009 5582 5 washer 1 



48 02050120014 7746 
 

sieve 1 

49 02050120013 7745 
 

sieve 1 

50 70030060050 7701 
 

oil-cover 1 

51 70030060051 7702 
 

oil-cover 1 

52 02090010033 7747 
 

sleve 1 

53 02080040001 7764 
 

valve 1 

54 03110010001 7762 
 

O-ring 1 

55 03040020019 6536 
 

washer 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



                 BC360D (barra delantera desbrozador) 

Ser.NO. NEW Erp NO. Erp NO. 
  

Qty 

2-1     
 

GEAR CASE ASSY 1 

2-2 03120020006 6704 24 RETAINING RING 24 1 

2-3 03120010008 7392 9 RETAINING RING 9 1 

2-4 02060040143 3542 609－2Z/P5 BALL-BEARING 609-2Z/P5 2 

2-5 02020090066 8289 
 

GEAR 1 

2-6 03020030022 1210 M6X25 SCREW ASSY M6X25 1 

2-7 03020030017 4371 M5X12 SCREW ASSY M5X12 1 

2-8 03010030009 6084 M6X10 BOLT M6X10 1 

2-9 03040050033 1080 
 

WASHER 1 

2-10 70070010018 2823 
 

GEAR CASE 1 

2-11 02020160234 8229 
 

COVER 1 

2-12 03010060058 4328 M4X8 SCREW ASSY M4X8 3 

2-13 03090010015 0762 6000－2RS/P5 BALL-BEARING 6000-2RS 1 

2-14 02020090015 8288 
 

GEAR 1 

2-15 02020090003 8232 
 

GEAR SHAFT 1 

2-16 03090010019 2713 6201－2RS/P5 BALL-BEARING 6201-2RS 1 

2-17 03120020001 4540 32 RETAINING RING 32 1 

2-18 02020100024 1231  
 

CUTTER HOLDER 1 

2-19 02020100013 7919  
 

CUTTER HOLDER CAP 1 

2-20 02020160305 8230 
 

NUT COVER 1 

2-21 03030070024 6097 M10*1.25 NUT M10*1.25 1 

2-22 02020150010 4703 
 

LOCKED WASHER 1 



2-23 02080020082 3678 
 

RUBBER  3 

2-24 02040010005 3677 
 

OIL-BALLING 3 

2-25 02020060021 7110 
 

DRIVE SHAFT 1 

2-26 02010010114 7293 
 

SHAFT PIPE 1 

2-27 03020030024 4378 M6*20 SCREW M6*20 2 

2-28 02020160202 8773 
 

BRACKET 1 

2-29 70030030341 8760 
 

SAFETY GUARD 1 

2-30 02020070002 7604  1.4*230 BLADE  1.4*230 1 

2-31 02020160294 8236 
 

shaft jion 1 

 


